

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Email: -kathuagmc1@gmail.com

Extension: Extension of services of staff engaged under ECRP during 2020-

21 & 2021-22 under NHM.

## Order

As per the direction of the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of J&K and on the analogy of the other Medical Colleges of UT of J&K and District Health Society, Kathua, the services of staff engaged under ECRP during the year 2020-21 & 2021-22 is hereby extended for a period of three months only i.e.  $31^{st}$  of December, 2021 (on the basis of last attendance received) and no further extension shall be given under any circumstances. The above mentioned staff is directed to report to their respective departments originally assigned to them.

(Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat)

Ppincipal (

Govt Medical Collège

Kathud

No. GMCK/Admn/2021-22/ 4242-49

Dated: 12/10/2021

## Copy to:

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Medical Education Department, civil secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu, UT of J&K for favour of information.
- 2. Mission Director, NHM, UT of J&K for information.
- 3. H.O.Ds all concerned for information.
- 4. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, GMC Kathua for information.
- 5. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 6. Assistant Director (Plg), GMC Kathua for information.
- 7. Telephone Supervisor (M), GMC Kathua, She shall ensure that the above order must reach to all the concerned authorities through electronic media viz email, whatsapp & also telephonically.
- 8. All Concerned for information and compliance.
- 9. Office copy.